

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: SBGP3

Food container - 3.8 litre



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for GGM Gastro Food Container 3.8 Litre (SBGP3)

1. General Information

The GGM Gastro Food Container 3.8 Litre (SBGP3) is designed for safe storage and transportation of food items. Made from high-quality materials, this container is ideal for both commercial and home use, ensuring freshness and hygiene.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: This food container is intended for storing food only. Do not use it for any other purposes.
- Temperature Limitations: Do not expose the container to extreme temperatures. Avoid placing it directly on hot surfaces or in direct sunlight for extended periods.
- Hygiene Standards: Always wash the container before first use and after each subsequent use. Ensure it is properly sanitized to prevent cross-contamination.
- Child Safety: Keep out of reach of children to avoid accidental injury or choking.
- Avoiding Damage: Do not use abrasive cleaners or scrubbers that could scratch the surface of the container.
- Microwave Use: If marked microwave-safe, use only as directed. Do not place any metal parts in the microwave.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: SBGP3
- Capacity: 3.8 Litre
- Material: Polypropylene
- Temperature Range: -40°C to 100°C
- Dimensions: 31 x 24 x 12 cm
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes

4. Setup and Installation

- Remove the container from packaging and examine for any damage.
- Wash the container in warm, soapy water prior to first use. Rinse thoroughly and allow it to air dry.
- Ensure the lid fits snugly onto the container for secure storage.
- If using for refrigeration or freezing, allow food to cool before placing it in the container.

5. Operation

- To use the container, simply lift the lid and fill it with the desired food items.
- Ensure not to overfill to prevent spillage when sealing the lid.
- Close the lid firmly to maintain freshness. For best results, refrigerate or freeze items as appropriate.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the container after each use.
- Wash it with warm, soapy water or place it in the dishwasher for a thorough clean.
- Do not use bleach or harsh chemicals. Rinse and dry completely after washing.

7. Troubleshooting

- Leakage Issues: Ensure the lid is properly closed. Check for any cracks in the container that may cause leaks.
- Stains or Odor: For stubborn stains or odors, soak the container in a mixture of baking soda and water, then clean as usual.

8. Disposal

- When disposing of the container, ensure it is cleaned thoroughly.
- Dispose of in accordance with local regulations regarding plastic waste.
- If recycling, check for applicable recycling symbols on the container.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact our customer service:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktbedienungsanleitung für den GGM Gastro Lebensmittelbehälter 3,8 Liter (SBGP3)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Erwerb des GGM Gastro Lebensmittelbehälters mit einem Fassungsvermögen von 3,8 Litern. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihre Lebensmittel frisch zu halten und die Lagerung in Ihrer Gastronomie oder Küche zu optimieren.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung gemäß Anweisung: Dieser Lebensmittelbehälter ist ausschließlich für die Aufbewahrung von Lebensmitteln konzipiert. Verwenden Sie ihn nicht für andere Zwecke.
- Mechanische Gefahren: Achten Sie darauf, den Behälter nicht fallen zu lassen oder mit schwerem Druck zu belasten, um Bruch zu vermeiden.
- Temperaturbeständigkeit: Der Behälter ist für Temperaturbereiche von -20 °C bis 100 °C geeignet. Vermeiden Sie plötzliche Temperaturwechsel.
- Zugänglichkeit: Halten Sie den Behälter außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie keine scharfen oder kratzenden Reinigungsmittel, da diese das Material beschädigen können.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Marke: GGM Gastro
- Modell: SBGP3
- Kapazität: 3,8 Liter
- Material: Polypropylen (PP)
- Temperaturbereich: -20 °C bis 100 °C
- Maße: 30 cm x 20 cm x 15 cm
- Farben: Transparent
- BPA-frei: Ja

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Schritt 1: Reinigen Sie den Behälter vor der Verwendung gründlich mit warmem Seifenwasser.
- Schritt 2: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter auf einer stabilen, ebenen Oberfläche steht.
- Schritt 3: Vergewissern Sie sich, dass der Deckel fest sitzt, um eine optimale Frische und Lagerung zu gewährleisten.
- Schritt 4: Beschriften Sie den Behälter bei Bedarf mit einem geeigneten Marker oder Etikett.

5. Betrieb

- Befüllung: Fügen Sie die gewünschten Lebensmittel hinzu und schließen Sie den Deckel sicher.
- Lagerung: Lagern Sie den Behälter an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort oder im Kühlschrank, je nach Art der Lebensmittel.
- Temperaturanpassung: Um die Qualität der Lebensmittel zu gewährleisten, bringen Sie den Behälter nicht in Kontakt mit direkten Hitzequellen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigung: Der Behälter kann von Hand gewaschen oder in der Spülmaschine gereinigt werden. Verwenden Sie mildes Reinigungsmittel.
- Trocknen: Lassen Sie den Behälter an der Luft trocknen oder trocknen Sie ihn mit einem sauberen Tuch ab.
- Inspektion: Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig auf Risse oder Verfärbungen. Bei Beschädigungen sollte der Behälter nicht mehr verwendet werden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem 1: Deckel schließt nicht richtig
 - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Behälter richtig gefüllt ist und keine Lebensmittel den Rand blockieren.
- Problem 2: Geruch oder Verfärbung im Behälter
 - Lösung: Reinigen Sie den Behälter gründlich mit Essig und Wasser und lassen Sie ihn gründlich trocknen.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie den GGM Gastro Lebensmittelbehälter gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle. Achten Sie darauf, ihn nicht in die Umwelt zu werfen.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Hilfe kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Voedselcontainer 3.8 Liter

1. Algemene informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de GGM Gastro voedselcontainer van 3.8 liter. Dit product is ontworpen voor het veilig opslaan van voedsel en ingrediënten, met een focus op kwaliteit en gebruiksgemak.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de voedselcontainer alleen voor het bewaren van voedsel en ingrediënten.
- Houd de container buiten het bereik van kinderen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de container is afgesloten voordat u deze in de vriezer of koelkast plaatst.
- Vermijd blootstelling aan extreme temperaturen en aggressive chemicaliën.
- Controleer de container regelmatig op beschadigingen of slijtage. Gebruik de container niet als deze beschadigd is.

3. Productspecificaties

- Capaciteit: 3.8 Liter
- Materiaal: Polypropyleen
- Kleur: Transparant
- Temperatuurbereik: -40°C tot +90°C
- Geschikt voor vaatwasser: Ja
- Geschikt voor magnetron: Ja, zonder deksel
- BPA-vrij: Ja

4. Setup en installatie

- Plaats de voedselcontainer op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond.
- Zorg ervoor dat de container onderweg of bij opslag niet wordt blootgesteld aan schokken of vallen.
- Voor de eerste keer gebruik: Reinig de container met warm water en een mild reinigingsmiddel, spoel goed af en laat drogen.

5. Gebruik

- Vul de container met voedsel of ingrediënten en zorg ervoor dat de container niet meer dan tot de maximale vullijn wordt gevuld.
- Plaats het deksel stevig op de container om een goede afsluiting te garanderen.
- Bij gebruik in de magnetron: Verwijder het deksel en verwarm de inhoud in korte intervallen, roer tussendoor.

6. Schoonmaak en onderhoud

- Reinig de container na elk gebruik met warm water en een mild gereinigd middel.
- De container is vaatwasmachinebestendig. Plaats het in de bovenste lade van de vaatwasser voor optimale resultaten.
- Vermijd schurende reinigingsmiddelen en -materialen om krassen te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De container lekt
Oplossing: Controleer of het deksel goed is aangebracht en of er geen beschadigingen zijn aan de afdichting.
- Probleem: Geurtjes blijven hangen
Oplossing: Spoel de container af met een mengsel van water en azijn, laat dit een paar uur staan en was daarna grondig.
- Probleem: Container is verkleurd
Oplossing: Dit kan optreden na langdurig gebruik van bepaalde voedingsmiddelen. Vermijd het langdurig bewaren van sterke kleur- of geurstoffen.

8. Afvalverwerking

- Gooi de voedselcontainer weg in overeenstemming met lokale regelgeving.
- Polypropyleen is recyclebaar; lever de container in bij een recyclepunt waar plastic wordt geaccepteerd.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Contenedor de Alimentos de 3.8 Litros SBG3

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el Contenedor de Alimentos de 3.8 Litros SBG3. Este producto está diseñado para ofrecer una solución segura y eficiente para el almacenamiento de alimentos. Fabricado con materiales de alta calidad, es ideal para uso doméstico y comercial.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Aconsejado: Este contenedor es apto para el almacenamiento de alimentos fríos y calientes.
- Temperatura Máxima: No exponga el contenedor a temperaturas superiores a 100°C.
- Sustancias Químicas: Evite el contacto con productos químicos agresivos que pueden dañar el material.
- Niños: Mantenga el contenedor fuera del alcance de los niños cuando no esté en uso.
- Desgaste: Revise regularmente el contenedor por signos de desgastes, como grietas o deformaciones.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Capacidad: 3.8 Litros
- Material: Polipropileno (PP) de calidad alimentaria
- Dimensiones: 30 cm x 20 cm x 15 cm
- Color: Transparente con tapa de color azul
- Aptitud: Apto para el lavavajillas
- Uso: Ideal para almacenamiento de alimentos, preparación, y presentación de comidas.

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Desembalaje: Retire el contenedor de su embalaje, asegurándose de no dañar las piezas.
2. Limpieza Inicial: Lave el contenedor con agua tibia y jabón antes del primer uso.
3. Ubicación: Coloque el contenedor en una superficie plana y estable.
4. Uso de la Tapa: Asegúrese de que la tapa esté bien ajustada para mantener la frescura de los alimentos.

5. Operación

- Uso Diario: Para almacenar alimentos, simplemente coloque los productos en el contenedor y cierre la tapa asegurándose de sellarla correctamente.
- Calentamiento: Si desea calentar alimentos, asegúrese de que el contenedor sea apto para microondas y no supere la temperatura recomendada.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza: El contenedor es apto para lavavajillas. Para la limpieza a mano, use agua tibia y un detergente suave. Evite esponjas abrasivas que pueden rayar la superficie.
- Almacenaje: Almacene el contenedor en un lugar fresco y seco cuando no esté en uso.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Fugas: Si el contenedor presenta fugas, asegúrese de que la tapa esté correctamente colocada. Si persiste, revise el estado de la junta de sellado.
- Daños: Si nota cualquier daño o deformación, no use el contenedor.

8. Eliminación

Elimine el contenedor de acuerdo con las normativas locales sobre residuos plásticos. No lo deseche en la basura común. Considere llevarlo a un centro de reciclaje adecuado.

9. Contacto

Para más información, consultas o servicio al cliente, contáctenos:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por su compra. Disfrute de su Contenedor de Alimentos de 3.8 Litros SBG3.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit - Récipient alimentaire 3,8 litres

1. Informations générales

Le récipient alimentaire de 3,8 litres est conçu pour le stockage et la conservation des aliments. Sa construction robuste et son design pratique en font un choix idéal pour les professionnels de la restauration et les chefs à domicile.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Attention : Ne pas surcharger le récipient.
- Évitez l'exposition à des températures extrêmes.
- Ne pas utiliser pour des aliments décongelés ou cuits à la vapeur.
- Évitez le contact avec des surfaces coupantes pour préserver l'intégrité du récipient.
- Stockez dans un endroit frais et sec.
- Ne pas placer au micro-ondes ou au four.

3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications

- Capacité : 3,8 litres
- Matériau : Plastique de haute qualité, sans BPA
- Dimensions : 30 x 22 x 15 cm
- Couleur : Transparent
- Type : Récipient hermétique avec couvercle
- Utilisation : Réfrigérateur, congélateur

4. Mise en place et installation

1. Retirez le récipient de l'emballage.
2. Lavez le récipient et le couvercle à l'eau chaude savonneuse.
3. Rincez soigneusement et séchez avec un chiffon propre.
4. Placez le récipient sur une surface plane.
5. Assurez-vous que le couvercle est bien ajusté avant d'ajouter des aliments.

5. Fonctionnement

- Remplissez le récipient avec les aliments souhaités.
- Veillez à ne pas dépasser la capacité de 3,8 litres.
- Fermez hermétiquement le couvercle pour éviter toute fuite ou contamination.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Lavez le récipient à la main ou au lave-vaisselle.
- Évitez les nettoyeurs abrasifs pour ne pas rayer la surface.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'intégrité du couvercle pour des fuites éventuelles.

7. Dépannage

- Si des fuites sont détectées, vérifiez la fermeture du couvercle.
- En cas de fissures ou de dommages, ne pas utiliser le récipient et le remplacer.
- Pour toute question, contactez le service client.

8. Élimination

- Disposez du récipient en plastique conformément aux réglementations locales sur le recyclage.
- Ne pas jeter dans la nature.
- S'il s'agit d'un déchet dangereux, suivez les procédures d'élimination appropriées.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il Contenitore Alimentare da 3,8 Litri SBG-P3 di GGM Gastro. Questo contenitore è stato progettato per garantire la massima qualità e sicurezza nel conservare i tuoi alimenti. Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale prima dell'uso per garantire un utilizzo sicuro e corretto del prodotto.

Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Non utilizzare il contenitore per alimenti che superano la temperatura massima di 70 °C.
- Evitare l'esposizione a fonti di calore e luce diretta per prolungare la durata del prodotto.
- Non riempire il contenitore oltre il limite massimo di capacità per garantire una chiusura sicura.
- Utilizzare solo utensili di plastica o legno per evitare graffi sulla superficie interna.

Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

Il Contenitore Alimentare SBG-P3 ha una capacità di 3,8 litri ed è realizzato in materiale plastico resistente.

Specifiche Tecniche:

- Capacità: 3,8 litri
- Materiale: Plastica
- Dimensioni: 30 x 24 x 15 cm
- Colore: Trasparente con coperchio blu
- Certificato FDA

Installazione e Montaggio

1. Rimuovere il contenitore dalla confezione e verificare che non ci siano danni.
2. Lavare il contenitore con acqua calda e sapone neutro prima del primo utilizzo.
3. Assicurarsi che il coperchio sia posizionato correttamente sul contenitore, garantendo che sia ben sigillato.

Funzionamento

1. Riempire il contenitore con gli alimenti desiderati, assicurandosi di non superare la capacità massima.
2. Chiudere saldamente il coperchio per mantenere la freschezza degli alimenti.
3. Conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto.

Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare il contenitore a mano con acqua calda e sapone neutro.
- Non utilizzare spugne abrasive o prodotti chimici aggressivi per evitare di danneggiare la superficie.
- Asciugare completamente il contenitore prima di riporlo.

Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il coperchio non si chiude correttamente, assicurarsi che non ci siano residui di cibo o umidità.
- In caso di odori persistenti, lavare il contenitore con una soluzione di aceto e acqua.

Smaltimento

Alla fine della vita utile del prodotto, smaltire il contenitore secondo le normative locali per la plastica. Non gettare nel rifiuto indifferenziato.

Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o domande, contattare il nostro servizio clienti:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania